Host Entity

Bandon Dunes Golf
Resort

BRG Hospitality
Group - Domenica
Restaurant LLC

Del Monte Hotel
Management - Erie
Grill at Del Monte
Lodge

Global Ambassador
Management

JW Marriott Austin

Salary per

hour

$17.00

$17.00

$17.00

$20.00

$16.00

Any

Any

Any

Any

Any

English
level

excellent

excellent

excellent

excellent

excellent

No. of
Positions

1 16748 Intern
1 14570 Trainee
1 17037 Intern
1 16311 Both
6 15016 Both

Job# [Program

Culinary
Kitchen
Rotation

Culinary
Kitchen
Rotation

Culinary
Kitchen
Rotation

Culinary
Kitchen
Rotation

Culinary
Kitchen
Rotation

Earliest start|Latest start

11/1/2024

8/15/2024

12/15/2024

9/15/2024

8/2/2024

Required experience

12/31/2024

10/20/2024 IERCEIES

12/31/2024

10/15/2024

- A university degree or
vocational training or job-related
course work: Certificate in
culinary arts or relevant field- One
11/28/2024 year experience as a Cook/Line
Cook in a resort or fine dining
setting- Knowledge of world class
hospitality and service- Valid
Food Handler's License



Host Entity

Kalahari Resort -
Pocono Mountains

Kalahari Resort -
Pocono Mountains

Lido Beach Resort

Ma De

Makeready - The CIiff
House Maine

Marriott Intl- Gaylord
Opryland Resort and
Convention Center

Marriott Intl-
Sawgrass Marriott
Golf Resort and Spa

Marriott Knoxville
Downtown

Salary per hour

$14.00

$14.00

$17.00

$18.00

$16.00

$17.00

$16.00

$20.00

Any

Any

Any

Any

Any

Any

Any

Any

English level

excellent

excellent

excellent

excellent

excellent

excellent

good

excellent

No. of Positions | Job# | Program

3 14345 Intern
1 14381 Intern
3 17405  Intern
1 16645 Trainee
§ 17573 Both
18 15179 Both
2 14478 Both
1 16988 Intern

Title

Culinary
Kitchen
Rotation

Culinary
Pastry

Culinary
Kitchen
Rotation

Culinary
Kitchen
Rotation

Culinary
Kitchen
Rotation

Culinary
Kitchen
Rotation

Culinary
Kitchen
Rotation

Culinary
Kitchen
Rotation

Earliest start
date

11/14/2024

11/14/2024

12/2/2024

12/1/2024

10/15/2024

9/1/2024

6/6/2024

11/1/2024

Latest start
date

11/14/2024

11/14/2024

12/15/2024

12/20/2024

11/15/2024

11/1/2024

10/23/2024

11/20/2024

Required experience

Some Culinary

experience preferred but

not required.

Hospitality background
and education or prior
work experience or
internship experience.



Earliest Latest start
start date date

Salary per English No. of
hour level Positions

Host Entity

Program Required experience

Culinary
Palisades Tahoe $20.00 Any excellent 1 14597 Both Kitchen 11/1/2024  11/30/2024
Rotation
S lelqmzsa; [\)/:;ae Culinary Arts
i Y $18.15 Any good 1 15221  Both and Related  12/19/2024 12/19/2024
Springs - Frontera .
: Services, Other
Cocina
Pri';?i;‘;g‘:h $18.75 Any excellent 2 17034 Trainee Culinary Pastry 9/1/2024  10/31/2024  Experience with bread and baking
Minimum 2 Years Culinary Experience in
a kitchen that does big volume,
Pyramid Global : production, and is fast paced. Banquets
Hospitality- SrLnaly experience is a big plus. Naples Grande
il $17.00 Any excellent 16156  Trainee Kitchen  9/16/2024 9/30/2024 <*PC" G
Naples Grande . IS a big resort and we'd love to host an
Rotation : : .
Beach Resort experienced candidate who will be
successful in our fast paced
environment.
Culinary degree and at least 2 years of
culinary experience in a resort or
Riviera Dining Culinary restaurant kitchen is required. If
Group - Ava $19.00 Any excellent 16115 Trainee Kitchen 10/15/2024  12/12/2024 candidates does not have a culinary
Mediterraegean Rotation degree minimum 5 years of culinary

experience in a resort or restaurant
kitchen is required



Host Entity

Riviera Dining
Group - Mila
Restaurant and
Lounge

Riviera Dining
Group - Mila
Restaurant and
Lounge

Sea Island Resort

Shore Lodge
Whitetail Club

The Abbey Resort

The Kimpton Brice

Salary per
hour

$18.00

$18.00

$14.80

$17.00

$14.00

$17.00

Any

Any

Any

Any

Any

Any

English
level

excellent

excellent

good

excellent

excellent

excellent

No. of
Positions

17111

17112

15888

15720

14097

17473

Trainee

Trainee

Both

Trainee

Intern

Intern

Culinary
Kitchen
Rotation

Culinary
Kitchen
Rotation

Culinary
Kitchen
Rotation

Culinary
Kitchen
Rotation

Culinary
Kitchen
Rotation

Culinary
Kitchen
Rotation

Earliest
start date

11/12/2024

12/3/2024

10/4/2024

6/1/2024

9/30/2024

9/1/2024

Latest start
date

11/12/2024

12/3/2024

10/18/2024

10/31/2024

11/20/2024

10/15/2024

Required experience

Culinary Degree and at least 1
year of culinary experience in a
restaurant kitchen. If no
culinary degree, minimum 2
years of experience in a
restaurant kitchen is required.

Culinary Degree and at least 1
year of culinary experience in a
restaurant kitchen. If no
culinary degree, minimum 2
years of experience in a
restaurant kitchen is required.

Basic Culinary Skill would be
andvantage



. . No. of . Earliest Latest start . .
Host Entity Salary per hour English level Positions Title start date date Required experience

The Little America Solnan Please refer to placement
$15.00 Any excellent 1 14891 Both Kitchen 10/1/2024  11/15/2024 P ,
Hotel Cheyenne . plan for further details.
Rotation
Culinary
ool $18.00 Any excellent 3 16009 Trainee  Kitchen  5/20/2024 10/31/2024
Whitefish Lake :
Rotation
The Resort at Culinary
Longboat Key $16.00 Any excellent 2 17295  Intern Kitchen 12/1/2024  12/15/2024

Club Rotation



