Host Entity	Salary per hour	Gender	English level	No. of Positions	Job#	Program	Title	Earliest start date	Latest start date	Required experience
Bandon Dunes Golf Resort	\$17.00	Any	excellent	1	16748	Intern	Culinary Kitchen Rotation	11/1/2024	12/31/2024	
BRG Hospitality Group - Domenica Restaurant LLC	\$17.00	Any	excellent	1	14570	Trainee	Culinary Kitchen Rotation	8/15/2024	10/20/2024	1+ Years
Del Monte Hotel Management - Erie Grill at Del Monte Lodge	\$17.00	Any	excellent	1	17037	Intern	Culinary Kitchen Rotation	12/15/2024	12/31/2024	
Global Ambassador Management	\$20.00	Any	excellent	1	16311	Both	Culinary Kitchen Rotation	9/15/2024	10/15/2024	
JW Marriott Austin	\$16.00	Any	excellent	6	15016	Both	Culinary Kitchen Rotation	8/2/2024	11/28/2024	- A university degree or vocational training or job-related course work; Certificate in culinary arts or relevant field- One year experience as a Cook/Line Cook in a resort or fine dining setting- Knowledge of world class hospitality and service- Valid Food Handler's License

Host Entity	Salary per hour	Gender	English level	No. of Positions	Job#	Program	Title	Earliest start date	Latest start date	Required experience
Kalahari Resort - Pocono Mountains	\$14.00	Any	excellent	3	14345	Intern	Culinary Kitchen Rotation	11/14/2024	11/14/2024	
Kalahari Resort - Pocono Mountains	\$14.00	Any	excellent	1	14381	Intern	Culinary Pastry	11/14/2024	11/14/2024	
Lido Beach Resort	\$17.00	Any	excellent	3	17405	Intern	Culinary Kitchen Rotation	12/2/2024	12/15/2024	
Ma De	\$18.00	Any	excellent	1	16645	Trainee	Culinary Kitchen Rotation	12/1/2024	12/20/2024	
Makeready - The Cliff House Maine	\$16.00	Any	excellent	6	17573	Both	Culinary Kitchen Rotation	10/15/2024	11/15/2024	
Marriott Intl- Gaylord Opryland Resort and Convention Center	\$17.00	Any	excellent	18	15179	Both	Culinary Kitchen Rotation	9/1/2024	11/1/2024	Some Culinary experience preferred but not required.
Marriott Intl- Sawgrass Marriott Golf Resort and Spa	\$16.00	Any	good	2	14478	Both	Culinary Kitchen Rotation	6/6/2024	10/23/2024	
Marriott Knoxville Downtown	\$20.00	Any	excellent	1	16988	Intern	Culinary Kitchen Rotation	11/1/2024	11/20/2024	Hospitality background and education or prior work experience or internship experience.

Host Entity	Salary per hour	Gender	English level	No. of Positions	Job#	Program	Title	Earliest start date	Latest start date	Required experience	
Palisades Tahoe	\$20.00	Any	excellent	1	14597	Both	Culinary Kitchen Rotation	11/1/2024	11/30/2024		
Palmas - Vista Springs at Disney Springs - Frontera Cocina	\$18.15	Any	good	1	15221	Both	Culinary Arts and Related Services, Other	12/19/2024	12/19/2024		
Praline French Patisserie	\$18.75	Any	excellent	2	17034	Trainee	Culinary Pastry	9/1/2024	10/31/2024	Experience with bread and baking	
Pyramid Global Hospitality- Naples Grande Beach Resort	\$17.00	Any	excellent	1	16156	Trainee	Culinary Kitchen Rotation	9/16/2024	9/30/2024	Minimum 2 Years Culinary Experience in a kitchen that does big volume, production, and is fast paced. Banquets experience is a big plus. Naples Grande is a big resort and we'd love to host an experienced candidate who will be successful in our fast paced environment.	
Riviera Dining Group - Ava Mediterraegean	\$19.00	Any	excellent	1	16115	Trainee	Culinary Kitchen Rotation	10/15/2024	12/12/2024	Culinary degree and at least 2 years of culinary experience in a resort or restaurant kitchen is required. If candidates does not have a culinary degree minimum 5 years of culinary experience in a resort or restaurant kitchen is required	

Host Entity	Salary per hour	Gender	English level	No. of Positions	Job#	Program	Title	Earliest start date	Latest start date	Required experience
Riviera Dining Group - Mila Restaurant and Lounge	\$18.00	Any	excellent	2	17111	Trainee	Culinary Kitchen Rotation	11/12/2024	11/12/2024	Culinary Degree and at least 1 year of culinary experience in a restaurant kitchen. If no culinary degree, minimum 2 years of experience in a restaurant kitchen is required.
Riviera Dining Group - Mila Restaurant and Lounge	\$18.00	Any	excellent	3	17112	Trainee	Culinary Kitchen Rotation	12/3/2024	12/3/2024	Culinary Degree and at least 1 year of culinary experience in a restaurant kitchen. If no culinary degree, minimum 2 years of experience in a restaurant kitchen is required.
Sea Island Resort	\$14.80	Any	good	3	15888	Both	Culinary Kitchen Rotation	10/4/2024	10/18/2024	
Shore Lodge Whitetail Club	\$17.00	Any	excellent	1	15720	Trainee	Culinary Kitchen Rotation	6/1/2024	10/31/2024	
The Abbey Resort	\$14.00	Any	excellent	1	14097	Intern	Culinary Kitchen Rotation	9/30/2024	11/20/2024	Basic Culinary Skill would be andvantage
The Kimpton Brice	\$17.00	Any	excellent	3	17473	Intern	Culinary Kitchen Rotation	9/1/2024	10/15/2024	

Host Entity	Salary per hour	Gender	English level	No. of Positions	Job#	Program	Title	Earliest start date	Latest start date	Required experience	
The Little America Hotel Cheyenne	\$15.00	Any	excellent	1	14891	Both	Culinary Kitchen Rotation	10/1/2024	11/15/2024	Please refer to placement plan for further details.	
The Lodge at Whitefish Lake	\$18.00	Any	excellent	3	16009	Trainee	Culinary Kitchen Rotation	5/20/2024	10/31/2024		
The Resort at Longboat Key Club	\$16.00	Any	excellent	2	17295	Intern	Culinary Kitchen Rotation	12/1/2024	12/15/2024		